
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving Amendment 01 to Agreement 21MHSOAC026 between the County of Nevada
and the Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission (Res. 21-388), increasing
the maximum amount to from $2,499,448 to $3,174,050, extending the contract term to December 31,
2026, revising Exhibits "A" and "B" to reflect expansion of grant-funded behavioral health services
into middle schools, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.
(Pulled from consent by Supervisor Bullock)

File #: SR 22-1086, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 12/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

